Délais d’exécution 

Le délai maximum prévu par le Maître d’Ouvrage ou le Maître d’Ouvrage Délégué pour la 

réalisation des travaux objet du présent DAO est de six (06) mois.  

5. Coût prévisionnel 

Le coût prévisionnel à l’issue des études préalables est vingt-sept millions vingt mille (27 020 000) 

de Francs CFA TTC.   

6. Participation et origine 

La participation au présent Appel d’Offres National est ouverte aux entreprises Camerounaises, 

ayant les compétences dans le domaine des bâtiments.  

7. Financement 

Les travaux objet du présent document sont financés dans le cadre du BIP MINRESI, exercice

[...]

Cautionnement provisoire 

Les offres devront être accompagnées d’un cautionnement provisoire (garantie de soumission) 

établi selon le modèle indiqué dans le DAO par un établissement bancaire agréé par le Ministre en 

charge des finances, d’un montant égal à cinq cent cinquante mille (550 000) francs CFA. 

Le cautionnement provisoire sera libéré d’office au plus tard trente (30) jours après 

l’expiration de la validité des offres pour les soumissionnaires n’ayant pas été retenus. Dans le cas 

où le soumissionnaire est attributaire du Lettre Commande, le cautionnement provisoire sera libéré

[...]

The works shall be in unique lot.  

4. Execution deadline 

The maximum period provided by MIPROMALO to carry out the works subject of this tender is 

six (06) months. 

5. Estimated cost 

The estimated cost of the operation following prior studies stands as follows: twenty-seven million 

twenty thousand (27 020 000) CFA Francs including tax 

6. Participation and origin 

Participation in this invitation to tender is open to all Cameroonian enterprises 

7. Financing 

Works subjected to this invitation to tender shall be financed by the MINRESI Public Investment

[...]

Bids received after the date and time of the deposit limits will not be accepted. 

11. Provisional bid bond 

Each bidder must attach in his administrative documents, a provisional bid bond issued by a first-

rate bank approved by the Ministry of Finance featuring on the list in this document of an amount 

of five hundred and fifty thousand (550 000) FCA francs. 

Provisional deposit will be automatically liberated at most thirty days (30) after the expiry date of 

the validity of bids for bidders who have not been retained. In case the bidder has been attributed 

the contract, the provisional deposit will be liberated after the constitution of the final deposit.